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FootballFootball
Fri., Aug. 20 Clark/Willow Lake 7:00
Fri., Aug. 27 Redfield 7:00
Fri., Sept. 3 at Webster 7:00
Fri., Sept. 10 at Deuel 7:00
Fri., Sept. 17 Mobridge-Pollock (HC) 7:00
Fri.. Sept. 24 Aberdeen Roncalli 7:00
Fri., Oct. 1 Dakota Hills @ Wilmot 7:00
Fri., Oct. 15 at Sisseton 7:00
Thurs., Oct. 21 First Round Playoffs
Thurs., Oct. 28 Second Round Playoffs
Fri., Nov. 5 Quarterfinals
Nov. 12 State at Dakota Dome

Boys GolfBoys Golf
Mon., Aug. 16 at Sioux Valley 10:00
Thurs., Aug. 19 at Milbank 10:00
Tues., Aug. 24 NEC at Milbank 10:00
Tues., Aug. 31 at Lee Park, Abdn. 10:00
Thurs., Sept. 9 OGGC, Groton 10:00
Tues., Sept. 14 at Redfield 10:00
Thurs., Sept. 16 Tiospa Zina Invite @ 11:00
 Dakota Magic Golf Course
Thurs., Sept. 23 at Sisseton 10:00
Mon., Sept. 27 Region 1A
Oct. 4-5 State at Madison

BasketballBasketball
Red=GBB ● Blue=BBB ● Black=DH

Fri., Dec. 10 Britton-Hecla
Sat., Dec. 11 at Britton-Hecla
Thurs., Dec. 16 Hamlin
Sat., Dec. 18 at Sioux Falls Lutheran
Mon., Dec. 20 at Redfield
Tues., Dec. 21 Redfield
Mon., Dec. 27 at Jamestown College Classic
Fri., Dec. 31 at Webster
Tues., Jan. 4 at Warner
Fri., Jan. 7 Sisseton 
Sat., Jan. 8 Classic at Redfield
Mon., Jan. 10 Webster 
Tues., Jan. 11 Aberdeen Christian  
Thurs., Jan. 13 at Aberdeen Roncalli 
Fri., Jan. 14 Aberdeen Roncalli  
Mon., Jan. 17 Langford Area  
Thurs., Jan. 20 at Clark/Willow Lake   
Fri., Jan. 21 Clark/Willow Lake 
Mon., Jan. 24 at Northwestern 
Thurs., Jan. 27 at Northwestern  
Sat., Jan. 29 at Madison Classic
Tues., Feb. 1 Langford Area 
Thurs., Feb. 3 at Faulkton Area 
Sat., Feb. 5 at Madison Classic
Tues., Feb. 8 Tiospa Zina
Tues., Feb. 8 vs. North Central at TBD
Thurs., Feb. 10 at Milbank
Sat., Feb. 12 Mobridge-Pollock 
Mon., Feb. 14 at Sisseton 
Tues., Feb. 15 at Flandreau Indian
Fri., Feb. 18 at Deuel
Mon., Feb. 21 Tiospa Zina 
Fri. Feb. 25 Aberdeen Christian at Civic Center
Thurs., Mar. 3 SoDak 16
Tues., Mar. 8 SoDak 16
March 10-12 State at Brookings
March 17-19 State at Summit Arena, Rapid City

Cross-CountryCross-Country
Thurs., Sept. 2 at Redfield 10:00
Tues., Sept. 7 at Britton 4:00
Mon., Sept. 13 at Webster 4:00
Thurs., Sept. 16 at Roncalli (Lee Park) 4:00
Mon., Sept. 20 at Deuel (Clear Lake) 4:00
Mon., Sept. 27 GROTON (OGGC) 4:00
Thurs., Sept. 30 at Sisseton 4:00
Thurs., Oct. 7 NEC at Webster 1:00
Thurs., Oct. 14 Region at Webster 3:30
Sat., Oct. 23 State at Yankton Trails, SF

SoccerSoccer
  Boys Girls
Sat., Aug.14 Garretson  1:00
Fri., Aug. 20 St. Thomas More 3:00 5:00
Sat., Aug. 21 Belle Fourche 3:00 1:00
Sat., Aug. 28 at Vermillion 3:00 1:00
Sat., Sept. 4 Tea Area 3:00 1:00
Thurs., Sept. 9 at JV Christian 4:00
Fri., Sept. 10 West Central  4:00
Sat., Sept. 11 at S.F. Christian 3:00 1:00
Sat., Sept. 18 at Garretson  1:00
Sat., Sept. 18 Freeman Academy 5:00
Thurs., Sept. 23 JV Christian 4:00
Sat., Sept. 25 at Tea Area 3:00 1:00
Sat., Oct. 2 Freeman Academy 2:00
Tues., Oct. 5 1st Round Playoffs
Sat., Oct. 9 Semi-Final Playoffs
Sat., Oct. 16 State at Sioux Falls

TrackTrack
Tues. Apr. 5 at Ipswich 12:30
Tues., Apr. 12 Groton Luecke Invite 11:00
Tues., Apr. 19 at Deuel 3:00
Tues., Apr. 26 Groton Invite 11:30
Fri., Apr. 30 at Webster 2:00
Tues., May 3 at Milbank 1:00
Fri., May 6 at Sisseton 3:00
Thurs., May 12 NEC at Britton 11:00
Thurs., May 19 Region at Webster 10:00
May 26-28 State at Sioux Falls

VolleyballVolleyball
Thurs., Aug. 26 Britton-Hecla
Mon., Aug. 30 Aberdeen Christian
Tues., Aug. 31 at Ipswich
Tues., Sept. 7 at Webster Area
Thurs., Sept. 9 Sisseton
Thurs., Sept. 16 Mobridge-Pollock
Tues., Sept. 21 at Warner
Thurs., Sept. 23 at Clark/Willow Lake
Mon., Sept. 27 Faulkton
Tues., Sept. 28 at Florence/Henry
Thurs., Sept. 30 Hamlin
Sat., Oct. 2 at Redfield Tourney
Tues., Oct. 12 at Tiospa Zina
Thurs., Oct. 14 Milbank
Sat., Oct. 16 at Milbank Tourney
Mon., Oct. 18 at Langford Area
Tues., Oct. 19 Northwestern
Fri., Oct. 22 at Aberdeen Roncalli
Mon., Oct. 25 Deuel
Tues., Oct. 26 at Redfield
Tues., Nov. 2 Region 1A
Thurs., Nov. 4 Region 1A
Tues., Nov. 9 SoDak 16
Nov. 18-20 State at Rapid City

School CalendarSchool Calendar
Aug. 25 ........ First Day of School
Sept. 3 ......... NO SCHOOL
Sept. 6 ......... NO SCHOOL - Labor Day 
Sept. 13 ....... Homecoming Coronation (8:00)
Sept. 17 ....... Homecoming game with M-P
Oct. 7 ........... P-T Conferences (4:00-8:00)
Oct. 8 ........... NO SCHOOL - P-T Conf. (8-12) 
Oct. 8 ........... Lake Region Marching Festival
Oct. 11 ......... NO SCHOOL - Native American Day
Oct. 13 ......... LifeTouch Pictures at Elementary
Oct. 14 ......... LifeTouch Pictures at GHS
Oct. 22 ......... End of First Quarter
Oct. 23 ......... ACT testing 
................... Financial Aid Night
Nov. 11 ........ Veteran’s Day Program (2:00)
Nov. 24-26 .... Thanksgiving Vacation
Dec. 2 .......... LifeTouch Picture Retake Day
Dec. 9 .......... MS/HS Christmas Concert (7:00)
Dec. 11 ........ ACT testing
Dec. 22 ........ Elementary Christmas Concert (1:00)
Dec. 22 ........ Early Dismissal (2:00)
Dec. 22 ........ End of First Semester
Dec. 23-Jan. 3 Christmas Vacation
Jan. 4 ........... School Resumes
Jan. 14 ......... NO SCHOOL - NCSEC Faculty Inservice 
Feb. 9 .......... LifeTouch Pictures 
Feb. 17 ........ P-T Conferences (4:00-8:00)
Feb. 18 ........ NO SCHOOL - P-T Conf. (8-12) 
Feb. 21 ........ NO SCHOOL - President’s Day
Mar. 10 ......... End of Third Quarter
Mar. 17-18 .... NO SCHOOL - Spring Break
Apr. 2........... ACT testing
Apr. 3........... POPS Concert (2:00 & 5:00)
Apr. 15-18 .... NO SCHOOL - Easter Vacation
Apr. 23 ......... PROM
Apr. 28 ......... MS Spring Concert (7:00)
May 3 ........... Elementary Spring Concert (7:00)
May 5 ........... HS Concert/Awards Night (7:00)
May. 15 ........ Graduation (2:00)
May. 18 ........ End of 2nd Semester
*All make-up days will be added to the end of the school calendar.
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Girls GolfGirls Golf
Mon., Apr. 18 at Milbank 10:00
Thurs., Apr. 28 at Redfield 10:00
Mon., May 9 Groton Invite 10:00
Mon., May 16 NEC at Lee Park. 10:00
June 6-7 State at Bakker Crossing, SF

WrestlingWrestling
Sat., Dec. 4 at Clark/Willow Lake 10:00
Sat., Dec. 11 at LaMoure 10:00
Sat., Dec. 18 at Sioux Valley (Volga) 10:00
Thurs., Dec. 30 at Webster 9:30
Thurs., Jan. 6 Redfield & Webster in Groton 6:00
Sat., Jan. 15 at Gettysburg 10:00
Sat., Jan. 22 at Arlington 10:00
Sat., Jan. 29 Groton Invite 10:00
Fri., Feb. 4 Lyman/Bennett Co. & Presho 
Sat., Feb. 5 at Stanley County 10:00
Sat., Feb. 19 Regions at Britton-Hecla
Feb. 24-26 State at Sioux Falls

Kolker Law Office
102 N Main, 

Groton
(605) 397-8464

Kari A. Bartling

S & S Lumber
201 East Hwy 12

Groton
605/397-2361

Travis Kurth
605-846-0665

Cutting EdgeCutting Edge
Lawn CareLawn Care

605/397-FEED (3333)
Downtown Groton

Professional Management 
Services, LLC

John Wheeting
605-228-3309
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ForensicForensic
Oral Interp
Oct. 4: Milbank Invitational
Oct. 16: Florence Invitational
Oct. 23: NSU Invitational
Oct. 25: Brookings Invitational
Oct. 30: Pumpkinstakes, Watertown
Nov. 16: Regions, Aberdeen
Dec. 3-4: State Oral Interp, Huron
Oral Interp and Debate Combination
Nov. 5-6: Golden Eagle Cup, Aberdeen
Nov. 12-13: Washington/Roosevelt, SF
Nov. 19-20: McGovern, Mitchell
Debate
Nov. 2: Brookings Novice
Nov. 4: Aberdeen Novice (on-line)
Nov. 30: Sippel Novice, Groton
Dec. 11: Conference, TBA
Dec. 17-18: Brookings Bell
Jan. ?: Big Question Debate
Jan. 14-15 Silver Bowl, Sioux Falls
Jan. 21-22 Speech Fiesta, Watertown
Feb. 11-12: Rushmore Challenge, Harrisburg
Feb. 25-26: National Qualifier, Brookings
Mar. 4-5: State Debate, Harrisburg
Mar. ?: Big Question National Qualifier
Mar. ?: Congressional Debate Natl Qual.

www.397-NEWS (6397)

Calendar Composed by

www.harrmotors.com 

Bary Keith
Sales

(605) 216-6952

RoboticsRobotics
Dec. 11: at Harrisburg
Jan. 8: Groton Invite
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AUGUST
Aug., Aug. 13 ......Groton Basketball Golf Tournament
Sat., Aug. 14 .......Girls Soccer: Garretson  1:00
Mon., Aug. 16 ......Boys Golf at Sioux Valley 10:00
Thurs., Aug. 19 ....Boys Golf at Milbank 10:00
Fri., Aug. 20 ........Soccer DH: St. Thomas More B:3 G:5
Fri., Aug. 20 ........FB: Clark/Willow Lake 7:00
Sat., Aug. 21 .......Soccer DH: Belle Fourche B: 3:00 G: 1:00
Tues., Aug. 24 .....Boys Golf NEC at Milbank 10:00
Wed., Aug. 25 ......First Day of School
Thurs., Aug. 26 ....VB: Britton-Hecla
Fri., Aug. 27 ........FB: Redfield 7:00
Sat., Aug. 28 .......Lions Club Crazy Golf Fest 9am OGGC
Sat., Aug. 28 .......Soccer DH: at Vermillion B: 3:00 G: 1:00
Sun., Aug. 29 ......Groton Firemen Summer Splash Day at 
 GHS Parking Lot (4-5 p.m.)
Mon., Aug. 30 ......VB: Aberdeen Christian
Tues., Aug. 31 .....VB: at Ipswich
Tues., Aug. 31 .....Boys Golf at Lee Park, Abdn. 10:00

SEPTEMBER
Thurs., Sept. 2.....XC: at Redfield 10:00
Fri., Sept. 3 .........NO SCHOOL
Fri., Sept. 3 .........FB: at Webster 7:00
Sat., Sept. 4 ........Soccer DH: Tea Area B: 3:00 G: 1:00
Mon., Sept. 6 .......NO SCHOOL - Labor Day 
Tues., Sept. 7 ......VB: at Webster Area
Tues., Sept. 7 ......XC: at Britton 4:00
Thurs., Sept. 9.....VB: Sisseton
Thurs., Sept. 9.....Boys Soccer: at JV Christian 4:00
Thurs., Sept. 9.....Boys Golf OGGC, Groton 10:00
Fri., Sept. 10 .......Girls Soccer: West Central  4:00
Fri., Sept. 10 .......FB: at Deuel 7:00
Sat., Sept. 11 ......Lions Fall City-Wide Rummage Sales 8-3
Sat., Sept. 11 ......Soccer DH: at S.F. Christian B:3 G:1
Sun., Sept. 12 .....Sunflower Classic Golf Tournament
Mon., Sept. 13 .....XC: at Webster 4:00
Mon., Sept. 13 .....Homecoming Coronation (8:00)
Tues., Sept. 14 ....Boys Golf at Redfield 10:00
Thurs., Sept. 16 ...XC: at Roncalli (Lee Park) 4:00
Thurs., Sept. 16 ...VB: Mobridge-Pollock
Thurs., Sept. 16 ...Boys Golf Tiospa Zina Invite 
 @ Dakota Magic Golf Course 11:00
Fri., Sept. 17 .......FB: Mobridge-Pollock (HC) 7:00
Sat., Sept. 18 ......Girls Soccer: at Garretson  1:00
Sat., Sept. 18 ......Boys Soccer: Freeman Academy 5:00
Sat., Sept. 18 ......Groton Fly-In/Drive-In, Groton Airport
Mon., Sept. 20 .....XC: at Deuel (Clear Lake) 4:00
Tues., Sept. 21 ....VB: at Warner
Thurs., Sept. 23 ...VB: at Clark/Willow Lake
Thurs., Sept. 23 ...Boys Golf at Sisseton 10:00
Thurs., Sept. 23 ...Boys Soccer: JV Christian 4:00
Fri.. Sept. 24 .......FB: Aberdeen Roncalli 7:00
Sat., Sept. 25 ......Soccer DH: at Tea Area B: 3:00 G: 1:00
Mon., Sept. 27 .....XC: GROTON (OGGC) 4:00
Mon., Sept. 27 .....Boys Golf Region 1A
Mon., Sept. 27 .....VB: Faulkton
Tues., Sept. 28 ....VB: at Florence/Henry
Wed., Sept. 29 .....NE Region Land & Range Contest, Webster
Thurs., Sept. 30 ...VB: Hamlin
Thurs., Sept. 30 ...XC: at Sisseton 4:00

OCTOBER
Fri., Oct. 1 ..........FB: Dakota Hills @ Wilmot 7:00
Sat., Oct. 2 ..........Boys Soccer: Freeman Academy 2:00
Sat., Oct. 2 ..........VB: at Redfield Tourney
Mon., Oct. 4:  ......Oral Interp: Milbank Invitational
Oct. 4-5 ..............Boys Golf State at Madison 
Tues., Oct. 5 ........Soccer: 1st Round Playoffs
Thurs., Oct. 7 ......XC: NEC at Webster 1:00
Thurs., Oct. 7 ......P-T Conferences (4:00-8:00)
Fri., Oct. 8 ..........NO SCHOOL - P-T Conf. (8-12) 
Fri., Oct. 8 ..........Lake Region Marching Festival
Sat., Oct. 9 ..........Soccer: Semi-Final Playoffs
Sat., Oct. 9 ..........Pumpkin Fest at the City Park 10am-3pm 
Mon., Oct. 11.......NO SCHOOL - Native American Day
Tues., Oct. 12 ......VB: at Tiospa Zina
Wed., Oct. 13.......LifeTouch Pictures at Elementary
Thurs., Oct. 14 ....XC: Region at Webster 3:30
Thurs., Oct. 14 ....LifeTouch Pictures at GHS
Thurs., Oct. 14 ....VB: Milbank
Fri., Oct. 15.........FB: at Sisseton 7:00
Sat., Oct. 16: ....... Oral Interp: Florence Invitational
Sat., Oct. 16 ........Soccer: State at Sioux Falls
Sat., Oct. 16 ........VB: at Milbank Tourney
Mon., Oct. 18.......VB: at Langford Area
Tues., Oct. 19 ......VB: Northwestern
Thurs., Oct. 21 ....FB: First Round Playoffs
Fri., Oct. 22.........VB: at Aberdeen Roncalli
Fri., Oct. 22.........End of First Quarter
Sat., Oct. 23 ........ACT testing 
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Sat., Oct. 23:  ......Oral Interp: NSU Invitational
Sat., Oct. 23 ........XC: State at Yankton Trails, SF 
Mon., Oct. 25:  .....Oral Interp: Brookings Invitational
Mon., Oct. 25.......VB: Deuel
Tues., Oct. 26 ......VB: at Redfield
Thurs., Oct. 28 ....FB: Second Round Playoffs
Fri., Oct. 29.........Downtown Trick or Treat 4-6pm
Fri., Oct. 29.........Methodist Trunk or Treat (5:30-7)
Sat., Oct. 30:  ......OI: Pumpkinstakes, Watertown

NOVEMBER
Nov. 2: ...............Debate: Brookings Novice
Tues., Nov. 2 .......VB: Region 1A
Thurs., Nov. 4 ......VB: Region 1A
Thurs., Nov. 4 ......Bowdle LDE
Thurs., Nov. 4:  ....Debate: Aberdeen Novice (on-line)
Fri., Nov. 5 ..........FB: Quarterfinals
Nov. 5-6: ............OI & D: Golden Eagle Cup, Aberdeen
Tues., Nov. 9 .......VB: SoDak 16
Thurs., Nov. 11 ....Veteran’s Day Program (2:00)
Nov. 12-13: .........OI&D: Washington/Roosevelt, SF
Fri., Nov. 12 ........FB: State at Dakota Dome
Sat., Nov. 13 .......Legion Post #39 Turkey Party 
Tues., Nov. 16:  ...Oral Interp: Regions, Aberdeen
Nov. 18-20 ..........VB: State at Rapid City
Nov. 19-20: .........OI&D: McGovern, Mitchell
Nov. 24-26 ..........Thanksgiving Vacation
Thurs., Nov. 25 ....Community Thanksgiving at the 
 Community Center 11:30am-1pm
Nov. 30: .............Debate: Sippel Novice, Groton

DECEMBER
Thurs., Dec. 2 ......LifeTouch Picture Retake Day
Dec. 3-4:  ...........State Oral Interp, Huron
Sat., Dec. 4 .........Olive Grove Tour of Homes
Sat., Dec. 4 .........WR: at Clark/Willow Lake 10:00
Dec. 5-6 .............State Leadership 
 Development Event, Pierre
Thurs., Dec. 9 ......MS/HS Christmas Concert (7:00)
Fri., Dec. 10 ........GBB: Britton-Hecla
Sat., Dec. 11:  ......Robotics: at Harrisburg
Sat., Dec. 11 .......WR: at LaMoure 10:00
Sat., Dec. 11 .......ACT testing
Sat., Dec. 11 .......BBB: at Britton-Hecla
Sat., Dec. 11:  ......Debate: Conference, TBA
Sat., Dec. 11: ......Santa Claus Day at Professional 
 Management Services 9am-Noon
Thurs., Dec. 16 ....BB DH: Hamlin
Dec. 17-18:  ........Debate: Brookings Bell
Sat., Dec. 18 .......BB DH: at Sioux Falls Lutheran
Sat., Dec. 18 .......WR: at Sioux Valley (Volga) 10:00
Mon., Dec. 20 ......GBB: at Redfield
Tues., Dec. 21 .....BBB: Redfield
Wed., Dec. 22 ......Elementary Christmas Concert (1pm)
Wed., Dec. 22 ......Early Dismissal (2:00)
Wed., Dec. 22 ......End of First Semester
Dec. 23-Jan. 3 .....Christmas Vacation
Mon., Dec. 27 ......BBB: at Jamestown College Classic
Thurs., Dec. 30 ....WR: at Webster 9:30
Fri., Dec. 31 ........GBB: at Webster

JANUARY
Tues., Jan. 4 ........School Resumes
Tues., Jan. 4 ........BB DH: at Warner
Thurs., Jan. 6 ......WR: Redfield/Webster in Groton 6:00
Fri., Jan. 7 ..........GBB: Sisseton 
Sat., Jan. 8 ..........GBB: Classic at Redfield
Sat., Jan. 8: .........Robotics: Groton Invite 
Mon., Jan. 10.......BBB: Webster 
Tues., Jan. 11 ......GBB: Aberdeen Christian  
Thurs., Jan. 13 ....BBB: at Aberdeen Roncalli 
Fri., Jan. 14.........GBB: Aberdeen Roncalli  
Fri., Jan. 14.........NO SCHOOL - NCSEC Faculty Inservice 
Jan. 14-15  .........Debate: Silver Bowl, Sioux Falls
Sat., Jan. 15 ........WR: at Gettysburg 10:00
Mon., Jan. 17.......GBB: Langford Area  
Thurs., Jan. 20 ....GBB: at Clark/Willow Lake 
Jan. 21-22  .........Debate: Speech Fiesta, Watertown
Fri., Jan. 21.........BBB: Clark/Willow Lake 
Sat., Jan. 22 ........WR: at Arlington 10:00
Mon., Jan. 24.......BBB: at Northwestern 
Thurs., Jan. 27 ....GBB: at Northwestern  
Sat., Jan. 29 ........BBB: at Madison Classic
Sat., Jan. 29 ........WR: Groton Invite 10:00

FEBRUARY
Tues., Feb. 1 .......BBB: Langford Area 
Thurs., Feb. 3 ......BB DH: at Faulkton Area 
Fri., Feb. 4 ..........WR: Lyman/Bennett Co. & Presho 

Sat., Feb. 5 .........GBB: at Madison Classic
Sat., Feb. 5 .........WR: at Stanley County 10:00
Tues., Feb. 8 .......GBB: Tiospa Zina
Tues., Feb. 8 .......BBB: vs. North Central at TBD 
Wed., Feb. 9 ........LifeTouch Pictures 
Thurs., Feb. 10 ....BB DH: at Milbank
Feb. 11-12:  ........Debate: Rush. Challenge, 
 Harrisburg
Sat., Feb. 12 .......BB DH: Mobridge-Pollock
Mon., Feb. 14 ......BBB: at Sisseton 
Tues., Feb. 15 .....GBB: at Flandreau Indian
Thurs., Feb. 17 ....P-T Conferences (4:00-8:00)
Fri., Feb. 18 ........BB DH: at Deuel
Fri., Feb. 18 ........NO SCHOOL - P-T Conf. (8-12) 
Sat., Feb. 19 .......WR: Regions at Britton-Hecla
Mon., Feb. 21 ......BBB: Tiospa Zina 
Mon., Feb. 21 ......NO SCHOOL - President’s Day
Feb. 24-26 ..........WR: State at Sioux Falls
Fri. Feb. 25 .........BBB: Aberdeen Christian at
 Aberdeen Civic Center
Feb. 25-26:  ........Debate: National Qualifier, 
 at Brookings

MARCH
Thurs., Mar. 3 ......GBB: SoDak 16
Fri., Mar. 4 ..........CDE in Redfield
Mar. 4-5:  ...........State Debate, Harrisburg
Tues., Mar. 8 .......BBB: SoDak 16
March 10-12 ........GBB: State at Brookings
Thurs., Mar. 10 ....End of Third Quarter
Tues., Mar. 15 ......CDE at Northwestern
March 17-19 ........BBB: State at Summit Arena, 
 Rapid City 
Mar. 17-18 ..........NO SCHOOL - Spring Break
Wed. Mar. 30 .......CDE at Miller

APRIL
Fri., Apr. 1 ..........Little International, SDSU
Sat., Apr. 2 .........ACT testing
Sun., Apr. 3 .........POPS Concert (2:00 & 5:00)
Tues. Apr. 5 ........Track: at Ipswich 12:30
Wed., Apr. 6 ........State FFA AgriScience Fair, 
 Chamberlain
Thurs., Apr. 7 ......CDE in Groton
Tues., Apr. 12 ......Track: Groton Luecke Invite
Apr. 15-18 ..........NO SCHOOL - Easter Vacation
Mon., Apr. 18 ......Girls Golf: at Milbank 10:00
Tues., Apr. 19 ......Track: at Deuel 3:00
Wed., Apr. 20 ......FCCLA Banquet
Sat., Apr. 23 ........PROM
Apr. 24-26 ..........State FFA Conv., Brookings
Tues., Apr. 26 ......Track: Groton Invite 11:30
Thurs., Apr. 28 ....MS Spring Concert (7:00)
Thurs., Apr. 28 ....Girls Golf: at Redfield 10:00
Fri., Apr. 30 ........Track: at Webster 2:00

MAY
Tues., May 3 ........Track: at Milbank 1:00
Tues., May 3 ........Elem. Spring Concert (7:00)
Thurs., May 5 ......HS Concert/Awards (7:00)
Fri., May 6 ..........Track: at Sisseton 3:00
Fri., May 6 ..........FFA Banquet, 6-8 pm
Mon., May 9 ........Girls Golf: Groton Invite 10:00
Thurs., May 12 .....Track: NEC at Britton 11:00
May. 15 ..............Graduation (2:00)
Mon., May 16 .......Girls Golf: NEC at Lee Park 10
May. 18 ..............End of 2nd Semester
Thurs., May 19 .....Region Track at Webster 10
May 26-28 ..........State Track at Sioux Falls

JUNE
June 6-7 .............State Girls Golf at 
 Bakker Crossing, SF
*All make-up days will be added to the end of 
the school calendar.


